
Littlehampton 3 Worthing 4

Tunbridge Wells 5 Redhill 2

Mid Sussex 3 Brighton 4

Brighton 6 Littlehampton 1

Worthing 3 Tunbridge Wells 4

Redhill 3 Mid Sussex 4

Worthing 7 Brighton 0

Redhill 6 Littlehampton 1

Tunbridge Wells 5 Mid Sussex 2

Littlehampton 1 Tunbridge Wells 6

Redhill 3 Brighton 4

Mid Sussex 4 Worthing 3

Brighton 4 Tunbridge Wells 3

Worthing 5 Redhill 2

Littlehampton 2 Mid Sussex 3

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION ONE 2017

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Pete Sainsbury

(5 wins)

High Score Nigel Senior (18080)

Played at Hurst Club on 19/02/2017

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Tunbridge Wells

Worthing

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Tunbridge Wells 5 4 0 1 23 12 230780 46156 6594 23

2 Worthing 5 3 0 2 22 13 259040 51808 7401 22

3 Brighton 5 4 0 1 18 17 267260 53452 7636 18

4 Mid Sussex 5 2 0 3 16 19 192790 38558 5508 16

5 Redhill 5 1 0 4 16 19 220990 44198 6314 16

6 Littlehampton 5 1 0 4 10 25 127560 25512 3645 10

TABLE



Steve Beach * 1670 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott 9690 5.2 1

Tony Jenner 1740 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall * 15900 5.4 1

John Dynes * 830 0.0 0 Terry Molloy 11730 5.3 1

Alan Messer 2750 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 4810 5.0 1

Dave Simmonds * 4800 5.0 1 Stuart Mepham 2070 0.0 0

Dave Hampton 5400 5.1 1 Jim Greensted * 4130 0.0 0

Roger Taylor * 10260 5.2 1 Gerry Fitzjohn 4550 0.0 0

27450 3 52880 4

Vinny Mitchell * 7020 5.1 1 Gary Powell 2220 0.0 0

Martin Russell 8880 5.2 1 Mal Spier * 5550 0.1 0

Ian Wright * 3930 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 7680 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury 7440 5.1 1 Geoff Jukes * 4840 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens * 3870 5.0 1 John Slee 3630 0.0 0

Paul Sainsbury 4810 0.0 0 Tony Cross * 8870 5.2 1

Curt Driver * 10000 5.2 1 Denise Wills 6150 0.1 0

45950 5 38940 2

Rob Hall * 6250 0.1 0 Henry Brooks 7920 5.1 1

Lorraine Hall 600 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 15900 5.4 1

Darren Newnham * 11500 5.3 1 Kevin Hall 2150 0.0 0

Derek Taylor 980 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd * 14770 5.4 1

Andy Farmer-Wright * 6700 5.1 1 Nigel Senior 1000 0.0 0

Barry West 2910 0.0 0 Chris Tupper * 5110 5.1 1

Richard Wooton * 12810 5.3 1 Jim Millward 1290 0.0 0

41750 3 48140 4

Tunbridge Wells Redhill

SERIES 1 SCORES

Littlehampton Worthing

Mid Sussex Brighton



Henry Brooks * 10920 5.2 1 Steve Beach 4820 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 9900 5.2 1 Tony Jenner * 4830 0.0 0

Kevin Hall * 16630 5.4 1 John Dynes 800 0.0 0

Gareth Lloyd 7350 5.1 1 Alan Messer * 4410 0.0 0

Nigel Senior * 13840 5.3 1 Dave Simmonds 550 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 4530 0.0 0 Dave Hampton * 5840 5.1 1

Jim Millward * 15070 5.4 1 Roger Taylor 0 0.0 0

78240 6 21250 1

Ian Lelliott * 8140 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 7040 0.1 0

Kevin Tunstall 11680 5.3 1 Martin Russell * 3280 0.0 0

Terry Molloy * 450 0.0 0 Ian Wright 6710 5.1 1

Martin Smith 4480 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 8240 5.2 1

Stuart Mepham * 5900 5.1 1 Bryan Stevens 3920 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 6500 0.1 0 Paul Sainsbury * 11210 5.3 1

Gerry Fitzjohn * 5510 0.1 0 Curt Driver 8550 5.2 1

42660 3 48950 4

Gary Powell * 3720 0.0 0 Rob Hall 8080 5.2 1

Mal Spier 8080 5.2 1 Lorraine Hall * 5610 0.1 0

Colin Robbins * 4030 0.0 0 Darren Newnham 6390 5.1 1

Geoff Jukes 3960 0.0 0 Derek Taylor * 6730 5.1 1

John Slee * 9530 5.2 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 3410 0.0 0

Tony Cross 6900 5.1 1 Barry West * 4880 0.0 0

Denise Wills * 5090 0.1 0 Richard Wooton 8440 5.2 1

41310 3 43540 4

Worthing Tunbridge Wells

SERIES 2 SCORES

Brighton Littlehampton

Redhill Mid Sussex



Ian Lelliott * 9090 5.2 1 Henry Brooks 6450 0.1 0

Kevin Tunstall 9250 5.2 1 Dave Ingram * 7260 0.1 0

Terry Molloy * 7520 5.1 1 Kevin Hall 7500 0.1 0

Martin Smith 13790 5.3 1 Gareth Lloyd * 620 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham * 12580 5.3 1 Nigel Senior 3820 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 13340 5.3 1 Chris Tupper * 2100 0.0 0

Gerry Fitzjohn * 9340 5.2 1 Jim Millward 5930 0.1 0

74910 7 33680 0

Gary Powell * 6070 5.1 1 Steve Beach 4790 0.0 0

Mal Spier 9890 5.2 1 Tony Jenner * 4640 0.0 0

Colin Robbins * 10290 5.2 1 John Dynes 830 0.0 0

Geoff Jukes 7110 5.1 1 Alan Messer * 2480 0.0 0

John Slee * 12770 5.3 1 Dave Simmonds 770 0.0 0

Tony Cross 9790 5.2 1 Dave Hampton * 0 0.0 0

Denise Wills * 360 0.0 0 Roger Taylor 8450 5.2 1

56280 6 21960 1

Vinny Mitchell * 2760 0.0 0 Rob Hall 6670 5.1 1

Martin Russell 4640 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall * 7170 5.1 1

Ian Wright * 3290 5.0 1 Darren Newnham 300 0.0 0

Pete Sainsbury 4930 5.0 1 Derek Taylor * 220 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens * 11210 5.3 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 1330 0.0 0

Paul Sainsbury 10220 5.2 1 Barry West * 4670 0.0 0

Curt Driver * 10450 5.2 1 Richard Wooton 7150 0.1 0

47500 5 27510 2

Redhill Littlehampton

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing Brighton

Tunbridge Wells Mid Sussex



Steve Beach * 9170 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 1280 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 3240 0.0 0 Martin Russell * 9760 5.2 1

John Dynes * 1260 0.0 0 Ian Wright 5600 5.1 1

Alan Messer 2530 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 9890 5.2 1

Dave Simmonds * 1710 0.0 0 Bryan Stevens 5920 5.1 1

Dave Hampton 4430 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury * 10610 5.2 1

Roger Taylor * 3400 0.0 0 Curt Driver 10100 5.2 1

25740 1 53160 6

Gary Powell * 7680 5.1 1 Henry Brooks 4540 0.0 0

Mal Spier 1690 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 11600 5.3 1

Colin Robbins * 7100 5.1 1 Kevin Hall 4940 0.0 0

Geoff Jukes 4810 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd * 10460 5.2 1

John Slee * 13210 5.3 1 Nigel Senior 3250 0.0 0

Tony Cross 3750 0.0 0 Chris Tupper * 8360 5.2 1

Denise Wills * 3180 0.0 0 Jim Millward 10520 5.2 1

41420 3 53670 4

Rob Hall * 8170 5.2 1 Ian Lelliott 6910 0.1 0

Lorraine Hall 2580 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall * 9640 5.2 1

Darren Newnham * 4780 0.0 0 Terry Molloy 6070 5.1 1

Derek Taylor 6540 5.1 1 Martin Smith * 4080 0.0 0

Andy Farmer-Wright * 5020 5.1 1 Stuart Mepham 280 0.0 0

Barry West 1800 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 8630 5.2 1

Richard Wooton * 12240 5.3 1 Gerry Fitzjohn 0 0.0 0

41130 4 35610 3

Redhill Brighton

SERIES 4 SCORES

Littlehampton Tunbridge Wells

Mid Sussex Worthing



Henry Brooks * 8860 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 1980 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 3350 5.0 1 Martin Russell * 0 0.0 0

Kevin Hall * 70 0.0 0 Ian Wright 7220 5.1 1

Gareth Lloyd 7010 0.1 0 Pete Sainsbury * 9450 5.2 1

Nigel Senior * 18080 5.5 1 Bryan Stevens 500 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 5820 0.1 0 Paul Sainsbury * 10250 5.2 1

Jim Millward * 10340 5.2 1 Curt Driver 5820 0.1 0

53530 4 35220 3

Ian Lelliott * 9760 5.2 1 Gary Powell 4640 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 6340 0.1 0 Mal Spier * 7800 5.1 1

Terry Molloy * 9040 5.2 1 Colin Robbins 6720 0.1 0

Martin Smith 0 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 12790 5.3 1

Stuart Mepham * 6720 5.1 1 John Slee 1180 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 11640 5.3 1 Tony Cross * 4430 0.0 0

Gerry Fitzjohn * 9480 5.2 1 Denise Wills 5480 0.1 0

52980 5 43040 2

Steve Beach * 4670 5.0 1 Rob Hall 4530 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 2960 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall * 6620 5.1 1

John Dynes * 4780 0.0 0 Darren Newnham 6780 5.1 1

Alan Messer 7370 5.1 1 Derek Taylor * 6250 0.1 0

Dave Simmonds * 3710 5.0 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 3460 0.0 0

Dave Hampton 5290 5.1 1 Barry West * 1870 0.0 0

Roger Taylor * 2380 0.0 0 Richard Wooton 9350 5.2 1

31160 4 38860 3

Worthing Redhill

SERIES 5 SCORES

Brighton Tunbridge Wells

Littlehampton Mid Sussex
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1 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 3 5 0 39950 7990 9890 N/A 4 0 0 0

2 Kevin Tunstall Worthing 5 2 4 1 52810 10562 15900 33.9 5 2 1 0

3 Richard Wooton Mid Sussex 5 2 4 1 49990 9998 12810 33.8 5 2 0 0

4 Dave Ingram Brighton 5 3 4 1 48010 9602 15900 33.6 4 2 1 0

5 Paul Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 3 4 1 47100 9420 11210 N/A 4 4 0 0

6 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 5 2 4 1 44920 8984 10450 N/A 5 3 0 0

7 Ian Lelliott Worthing 5 3 4 1 43590 8718 9760 33.4 5 0 0 0

8 Terry Molloy Worthing 5 3 4 1 34810 6962 11730 33.1 4 1 0 0

9 Ian Wright Tunbridge Wells 5 2 4 1 26750 5350 7220 N/A 3 0 0 0

10 Jim Greensted Worthing 5 2 3 2 44240 8848 13340 25.4 4 2 0 0

11 Jim Millward Brighton 5 2 3 2 43150 8630 15070 25.4 4 3 1 0

12 John Slee Redhill 5 3 3 2 40320 8064 13210 25.3 3 2 0 0

13 Gareth Lloyd Brighton 5 3 3 2 40210 8042 14770 25.3 4 2 0 0

14 Henry Brooks Brighton 5 2 3 2 38690 7738 10920 25.0 4 1 0 0

15 Colin Robbins Redhill 5 3 3 2 35820 7164 10290 N/A 4 1 0 0

16 Tony Cross Redhill 5 2 3 2 33740 6748 9790 24.8 3 0 0 0

17 Rob Hall Mid Sussex 5 2 3 2 33700 6740 8170 25.0 4 0 0 0

18 Mal Spier Redhill 5 2 3 2 33010 6602 9890 25.0 4 0 0 0

19 Darren Newnham Mid Sussex 5 2 3 2 29750 5950 11500 24.8 3 1 0 0

20 Stuart Mepham Worthing 5 3 3 2 27550 5510 12580 24.8 3 1 0 0

21 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 5 2 3 2 25420 5084 11210 N/A 2 1 0 0

22 Dave Hampton Littlehampton 5 2 3 2 20960 4192 5840 24.5 3 0 0 0

23 Nigel Senior Brighton 5 2 2 3 39990 7998 18080 17.3 2 2 1 0

24 Geoff Jukes Redhill 5 2 2 3 33510 6702 12790 16.6 2 1 0 0

25 Gerry Fitzjohn Worthing 5 3 2 3 28880 5776 9480 16.8 3 0 0 0

26 Martin Smith Worthing 5 2 2 3 27160 5432 13790 16.5 1 1 0 0

27 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 5 3 2 3 26560 5312 9760 N/A 2 0 0 0

28 Chris Tupper Brighton 5 3 2 3 25920 5184 8360 16.6 3 0 0 0

29 Steve Beach Littlehampton 5 3 2 3 25120 5024 9170 16.3 1 0 0 0

30 Roger Taylor Littlehampton 5 3 2 3 24490 4898 10260 16.6 2 1 0 0

31 Gary Powell Redhill 5 3 2 3 24330 4866 7680 N/A 2 0 0 0

32 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex 5 3 2 3 22580 4516 7170 16.5 3 0 0 0

33 Derek Taylor Mid Sussex 5 3 2 3 20720 4144 6730 16.5 3 0 0 0

34 Andy Farmer-Wright Mid Sussex 5 2 2 3 19920 3984 6700 16.3 2 0 0 0

35 Dave Simmonds Littlehampton 5 3 2 3 11540 2308 4800 16.0 0 0 0 0

36 Kevin Hall Brighton 5 2 1 4 31290 6258 16630 8.8 2 1 1 0

37 Vinny Mitchell Tunbridge Wells 5 2 1 4 20080 4016 7040 N/A 2 0 0 0

38 Alan Messer Littlehampton 5 2 1 4 19540 3908 7370 8.2 1 0 0 0

39 Denise Wills Redhill 5 3 0 5 20260 4052 6150 0.5 3 0 0 0

40 Tony Jenner Littlehampton 5 2 0 5 17410 3482 4830 0.0 0 0 0 0

41 Barry West Mid Sussex 5 3 0 5 16130 3226 4880 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 John Dynes Littlehampton 5 3 0 5 8500 1700 4780 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 HOME AWAY 4 HOME AWAY 5 HOME AWAY 6 HOME AWAY 7 HOME AWAY

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 65 11 8 7 8 14 8 9

Legs won with break % 61.9% 73.3% 53.3% 46.7% 53.3% 93.3% 53.3% 60.0%

Legs won against break 40 4 7 8 7 1 7 6

Legs won against break % 38.1% 26.7% 46.7% 53.3% 46.7% 6.7% 46.7% 40.0%

Total points 1298420 185510 103950 81560 200380 115560 84820 166920 85500 81420 181090 100040 81050 164740 129650 35090 188090 90960 97130 211690 119910 91780

Match average 86561

Team average 43281

Highest team score 78240

Lowest team score 21250

Highest team losing score 43040

Lowest team winning score 31160

Player average 6183 6184 6930 5437 6679 7704 5655 5564 5700 5428 6036 6669 5403 5491 8643 2339 6270 6064 6475 7056 7994 6119

Average with break 7101 6930 6930 7704 7704 5700 5700 6669 6669 8643 8643 6064 6064 7994 7994

Average against break 5265 5437 5437 5655 5655 5428 5428 5403 5403 2339 2339 6475 6475 6119 6119

Average winning score 8984 8127 8141 8090 9695 10549 8719 8237 9339 7273 8778 9643 7790 8924 9139 5920 8764 8610 8940 10360 11110 9235

Average losing score 3382 4240 3600 4473 3664 4453 2974 2891 2516 3320 3295 3271 3315 2059 1710 2084 3775 3154 4319 3753 3320 4041

Highest score 18080 10920 10920 9690 15900 15900 11680 16630 16630 11730 14770 14770 13790 18080 18080 5920 13340 11210 13340 15070 15070 10520

Highest score with break 18080 10920 10920 15900 15900 16630 16630 14770 14770 18080 18080 11210 11210 15070 15070

Highest score against break 13790 9690 9690 11680 11680 11730 11730 13790 13790 5920 5920 13340 13340 10520 10520

Highest losing score 7500 7040 6250 7040 7260 7260 6340 7500 4780 7500 7010 6250 7010 3920 1710 3920 6500 4880 6500 7150 5510 7150

Highest losing score with break 7260 6250 6250 7260 7260 4780 4780 6250 6250 1710 1710 4880 4880 5510 5510

Highest losing score against break 7500 7040 7040 6340 6340 7500 7500 7010 7010 3920 3920 6500 6500 7150 7150

Lowest winning score 3290 4670 4670 6670 3350 6620 3350 3290 3290 5600 4810 4810 4930 3710 3710 5920 5110 5110 5290 8440 9340 8440

Lowest winning score with break 3290 4670 4670 6620 6620 3290 3290 4810 4810 3710 3710 5110 5110 9340 9340

Lowest winning score against break 3350 6670 6670 3350 3350 5600 5600 4930 4930 5920 5920 5290 5290 8440 8440

Total Ranking Points 546.1 77.7 56.8 20.9 78.5 42.1 36.4 77.5 36.3 41.2 77.6 41.7 35.9 77.7 72.6 5.1 78.0 41.5 36.5 79.1 47.4 31.7

Ranking Points per leg 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.3

Average Ranking Points per leg 3.8 1.4 2.8 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.8 2.4 4.8 0.3 2.8 2.4 3.2 2.1

Average Ranking Points with break 3.2 3.8 3.8 2.8 2.8 2.4 2.4 2.8 2.8 4.8 4.8 2.8 2.8 3.2 3.2

Average Ranking Points against break 2.0 1.4 1.4 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.4 0.3 0.3 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.1


